Eligibility for presentation of papers at ASSI academic events 

13.4.2.6. The subscription amount, duration, and renewal cycle under the 

Value-Added Annual Subscription (VAAS) for Members shall be the 

same as prescribed for Active Membership, being Rupees Four 

Thousand Five Hundred (₹4,500/-) plus applicable Goods and Services 

Tax (GST), payable for a period of three (3) years, after which renewal 

shall be mandatory. The duration of membership and the quantum of 

the Membership Fee applicable to VAAS Members may be reviewed, 

revised, or modified by the Executive Committee, in whole or in part,

[...]

progress to Active Membership, subject to ratification at the Annual 

General Meeting (AGM). 

13.6.5. The fee amount The subscription amount, duration, and renewal cycle 

under the Value-Added Annual Subscription (VAAS) for Active 

Membership, being Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred (₹4,500/-) plus 

applicable Goods and Services Tax (GST), payable for a period of three (3) 

years, after which renewal shall be mandatory. The duration of membership 

and the quantum of the Membership Fee applicable to Active Members may 

be reviewed, revised, or modified by the Executive Committee, in whole or